

LOTTERIES**LO301****LOTTERIES COMMISSION ACT 1990****INSTANT LOTTERY (TELESPIN) AMENDMENT RULES (No. 2) 1991**

Made by the Lotteries Commission under section 28 (1) (c).

Citation

1. These rules may be cited as the *Instant Lottery (Telespin) Amendment Rules (No. 2) 1991*.

Commencement

2. These rules shall come into operation on the day on which the *Lotteries Commission Amendment Regulations 1991* come into operation.

Principal rules

3. In these rules the *Instant Lottery (Telespin) Rules 1991** are referred to as the principal rules.

[*Published in the Gazette of 27 March 1991 at pp. 1305-1316. For amendments to April 1991 see Gazette of 19 April 1991.]

Rule 3 amended

4. Rule 3 of the principal rules is amended in subrule (1)—

(a) in the definition of "delivery day" by deleting "rule 11" and substituting the following—

" rule 10 "; and

(b) in the definition of "eligible ticket" by deleting "rule 10 (2)" and substituting the following—

" rule 9 ".

Rule 17 amended

5. Rule 17 of the principal rules is amended—

(a) in subrule (2) (a) by—

(i) deleting "sales of";

(ii) inserting after "lottery" the following—

" sales "; and

(iii) deleting "5" and substituting the following—

" 7 "; and

(b) in subrule (3) by deleting "the value of" and substituting the following—

" between 7.5% and 8.5% of the value of Telespin instant lottery sales ".

The Common Seal of the Lotteries Commission was affixed on April 18 1991 by order and in the presence of—

W. SILVER, Chairman.
B. WARNOCK, Member.
J. DOYLE, Secretary.